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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

DECEMBER 1966 

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on travellers' vehicle permits during December numbered 
431,423, an increase of 13,194 or 3.2 per cent over the corresponding month of 1965. Cumulative data 
show that 9,014,995 peirmits were Issued during the year, an increase of 552.597 or 6,5 per cent over 
the previous record of 8,462,398 which was established in 1965, 

Province of entry into Canada X One day 
in 1965 

Permits Issued(l) 

1965 1966 
Change in 

1966 
% Change in 

1966-

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia , 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario , 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... , 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

43 17 26 60.5 

-
72,9 
54.3 
61.7 
56.1 
67.8 
31.8 
49.5 
3.9 

88 
29,789 
40,296 
309,703 
5,295 
2,903 
1,501 

27,612 
999 

91 
32,055 
41,881 
311,939 
5,656 
2,706 
1,336 
34,802 

940 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
-
+ 
-

3 
2,266 
1,585 
2,236 
361 
197 
165 

7,190 
59 

+ 3.4 
+ 7.6 
+ 3.9 
+ 0.7 
+ 6.8 
- 6.8 
- 11.0 
+ 26.0 
- 5.9 

60.7 418,229 431,423 + 13,194 + 3.2 

January - December 

912 537 375 41,1 

0,1 
62,7 
48,3 
55,5 
47,4 
47.3 
22,5 
38,4 
10,5 

53.4 

12,733 
507.748 
715,411 

6,313,377 
120,763 
61,487 
74,560 
627,759 
27,648 

8,462,398 

12,264 
537,693 
736,247 

6.726,214 
123.762 
62,431 
82,050 
701,730 
32,067 

9,014,995 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 

469 
29.945 
20.836 
412,837 
2,999 
944 

7,490 
73,971 
4,419 

552,597 

- 3.7 
+ 5.9 
+ 2.9 
+ 6.5 
+ 2.5 
+ 1.5 
+ 10.0 
+ 11,8 
+ 16,0 

+ 6,5 

(1) Includes permits Issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-
001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. „ _ _ — — — — " " ~~" 
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