CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 19 No. 12

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

DECEMBER 1966

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on travellers' vehicle permits during December numbered 431,423, an increase of 13,194 or 3.2 per cent over the corresponding month of 1965. Cumulative data show that 9,014,995 permits were issued during the year, an increase of 552,597 or 6.5 per cent over the previous record of 8,462,398 which was established in 1965.

Province of entry into Canada Newfoundland	% One day in 1965	Permits issued(1)		Change in		% Cb	ange in
		1965 43	1966 17	1966		1966 ·	
				-	26	_	60.5
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-		-		-
Nova Scotia	-	88	91	+	3	+	3.4
New Brunswick	72.9	29,789	32,055	+	2,266	+	7.6
Quebec	54.3	40,296	41,881	+	1,585	+	3.9
Ontario	61.7	309,703	311,939	+	2,236	+	0.7
Manitoba	56.1	5,295	5,656	+	361	+	6.8
Saskatchewan	67.8	2,903	2,706		197	_	6.8
Alberta .,	31.8	1,501	1,336	-	165	-	11.0
British Columbia	49.5	27,612	34,802	+	7,190		26.0
fukon Territory	3.9	999	940	-	59		5.9
Canada	60.7	418,229	431,423	+	13,194	+	3.2
	January - December						
Newfoundland	-	912	537	_	375	_	41.1
Prince Edward Island	-	-	_		-		_
lova Scotia	0.1	12,733	12,264	_	469	-	3.7
lew Brunswick	62.7	507,748	537,693	+	29,945	+	5.9
Quebec	48.3	715,411	736,247	+	20,836	+	2.9
ntario	55.5	6,313,377	6,726,214	+	412,837	+	6.5
Manitoba	47.4	120,763	123,762	+	-	+	2.5
iaskatchewan	47.3	61,487	62,431	+	944	+	1.5
lberta	22.5	74,560	82,050	+		,	10.0
British Columbia	38.4	627,759	701,730	+	73,971		11.8
Mukon Territory	10.5	27,648	32,067	+	4,419		16.0
Canada	53.4	8,462,398	9,014,995	+	552,597	+	6.5

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

January 1967 2207-501

DOMINION BUREAU
OF STATISTICS

JAN 27 1967

ROCER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa

PROPERTY OF THE
LIBRARY